

## PROCEEDINGS OF THE SECRETARY, TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD

(Present: V.S. Jayakumar)

## **ABSTRACT**

Appointment of Sri. V. Gopal Krishnan IPS as Superintendent of Police (Vigilance & Security), Travancore Devaswom Board – orders issued.

ROC.No. 13321/11/Est.I

Nanthancode, dated 04-08-2015

Read :- (i) Order dated 20-07-2015 of the Hon'ble High Court of Kerala in SSCR No. 31/2014 & IA 1175/2015.

(ii) G.O (Rt) No. 5891/15/GAD, dated 03-08-2015.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

## **ORDER**

The Hon'ble High Court of Kerala accorded sanction to appoint Sri. V. Gopal Krishnan IPS, Principal, Police Training College, Thiruvananthapuram as Chief Vigilane & Security Officer, Travancore Devaswom Board on deputation (vide paper read as (i) above).

In pursuance of the above, the Government have ordered to appoint Sri.V.Gopal Krishnan IPS, Principal Police Training College, Thiruvananthapuram as Chief Vigilance & Security Officer, Travancore Devaswom Board on deputation basis (vide paper read as (ii) above). It has also been ordered therein that the above deputation will be governed by the terms and conditions laid down under G.O (P) No. 546/1980/GAD dated 01-12-1980 as amended.

In the circumstances stated above, the Board hereby appoints Sri. V. Gopal Krishnan IPS, Principal Police Training College, Thiruvananthapuram as Chief Vigilance & Security Officer, Travancore Devaswom Board w.e.f 03-8-2015 AN on deputation basis under the terms and conditions laid down in G.O (P) No. 546/1980/GAD dated 01-12-1980 as amended from time to time.

By order of the Travancore Devaswom Board Sd/-

SECRETARY

Sri. V. Gopal Krishnan IPS, Principal Police Training College,

Thiruvananthapuram

Copy to :-

1. All Heads of department and Offices

2. Section file

3. File book

BOP Sechi

4. Fair office copy

Approved for issue

Assistant Secretary